



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1113/2025**

ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**VRS ALL CARGO PACKERS AND MOVERS PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

Service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 8455858/2025 and as per same, defendant no. 1 was served on 07.11.2025 & defendant no. 2 was served on 24.11.2025, both these defendants were served through emails.

Both the defendants have been duly served.

The prescribed time period to file the written statement has not expired, therefore upon filing of written statement, then replication be filed in accordance with law.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **27.03.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)