



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1113/2025, I.A. 25891/2025, I.A. 4759/2026 & I.A. 11574/2026

ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Himanshu Deora and Harshit Raj,
Advocates
versus

VRS ALL CARGO PACKERS AND MOVERS PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Harish Pandey and Anshuman
Tiwari, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta
and Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Advocates for
D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **27.04.2026**
List on 06.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026
Sumit